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LOSSES SUFFERED BY SMALL BUSINESSMEN

11261. SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government has formulated any policy to compensate the losses borne by the Small businessmen and shopkeepers due to coronavirus pandemic in the same ratio they pay taxes such as income tax, GST and all other taxes as long as their businesses are back on track;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the number of businessmen benefitted by this so far?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a): No Sir, there is no such proposal under consideration.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of reply for (a) above.
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